the justification for the allotment proposed to be 
made for consideration other than cash together 
with valuation report of the registered valuer 

Not Applicable 

xv. Amount which the company intends to raise by way 
of proposed offer of securities; 

Rs. 341,18,18,100 (Rupees Three 
hundred forty-one crores eighteen 
lakh eighteen thousand one hundred 
Only) 

xvi. Terms of raising of securities: Duration, if applicable, 
Rate of dividend or rate of interest, mode of 
payment and repayment; 

Convertible Warrants of Rs. 10/- each 
convertible into, or exchangeable for, 1 
(one) fully paid-up equity share of the 
Company of face value of Rs.10/- each 
at a price of Rs.1332/- (Rupees one 
thousand three hundred thirty-two 
only)/- (“Warrant issue Price”) each 

payable in cash, which may be 
exercised in one or more tranches 
during the period commencing from 
the date of allotment of the Warrants 
until expiry of 18 (eighteen) months 
from the date of allotment of the 
warrants. An amount of Rs.333/- 
(Rupees Three Hundred Thirty-Three 
Only) which is equivalent to 25% of 
the Warrants Issue Price shall be paid 
at the time of subscription and 
allotment of each Warrant. The 
Warrant Holders will be required to 
make payment of balance 75% of the 
Warrants Issue Price i.e Rs. 999/- 
(Rupees Nine Hundred and Ninety-
Nine Only) each, at the time of exercise 
of the right attached to Warrant(s) for 
conversion to equity share(s). The 
Equity Shares proposed to be so 
allotted upon conversion of Warrants 
shall rank pari-passu in all respects 
including as to dividend, with the